

BENBOW PISTOLET PRZEDMUCHOWY



1. IDENTYFIKATOR PRODUKTU

1.1 Zastosowanie: BenBow Air Blow Gun to wysokiej jakości narzędzie do czyszczenia zasilane sprężonym powietrzem, przeznaczone do efektywnego usuwania kurzu, brudu, piasku i zanieczyszczeń z różnych powierzchni. Idealne zarówno do użytku profesjonalnego, jak i domowego, doskonale sprawdza się przy czyszczeniu wnętrz i zewnętrznych elementów pojazdów, w tym tapicerki, dywaników, wykładzin, otworów wentylacyjnych, komór silnika oraz trudno dostępnych miejsc. Narzędzie wykorzystuje sprężone powietrze do stworzenia efektu tornada, który skutecznie usuwa nawet głęboko osadzone zanieczyszczenia bez konieczności używania agresywnych środków chemicznych.

1.2 Dane dostawcy karty charakterystyki: Firma: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - ul. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wrocław, Polska. Numer kontaktowy w nagłych wypadkach: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de

2. DOSTĘPNE WARIANTY:

BenBow Air Blow Gun Metal (Classic) 010

BenBow Air Blow Gun ALU Premium (021)

3. SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

| | |
|--------------------------|----------------------------|
| Materiał | Aluminium, Stal nierdzewna |
| Połączenie | 1/4" Male |
| Liczba obrotów | 9,000 RPM |
| Zużycie powietrza | 150 L/min |
| Ciśnienie robocze | 6.2 bar |
| Waga | 450 g (010) 230g (021) |

4. INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA

- Classic Blow Gun generuje znaczny poziom hałasu. Należy nosić ochronniki słuchu, aby uniknąć hałasu szkodliwego dla zdrowia.
- Podczas pracy z Classic Blow Gun drobne elementy mogą zostać uniesione w powietrze: Należy nosić okulary ochronne, aby zapobiec urazom oczu.
- Classic Blow Gun należy używać wyłącznie w wentylowanych pomieszczeniach.
- Nigdy nie obsługuj Classic Blow Gun przy ciśnieniu wyższym niż określone w specyfikacji technicznej.
- Nigdy nie kieruj Classic Blow Gun w stronę twarzy lub ciała.
- Classic Blow Gun należy trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci.

Zalecamy, aby nie czyścić żadnych elementów związanych z bezpieczeństwem, np. pasów bezpieczeństwa, modułów elektrycznych lub elektronicznych, za pomocą Classic Blow Gun.

JAK UZYWAĆ?



1

Usuń luźne zanieczyszczenia
Użyj szczotki lub odkurzacza, aby usunąć wszelkie luźne zabrudzenia z powierzchni, którą chcesz wyczyścić.

2

Podłącz do kompresora
Podłącz urządzenie do kompresora o parametrach zgodnych z tymi podanymi w instrukcji obsługi.

3

Zachowaj odpowiednią odległość
Trzymaj dyszę w odległości 1–3 cm od czyszczonej powierzchni, aby uzyskać optymalne rezultaty.

4

Aktywuj i czyść
Naciśnij spust i skieruj dyszę na powierzchnię. Przesuwaj urządzenie powoli, wykonując okrężne ruchy podczas czyszczenia.

5

Wyczyść dyszę
Aby wyczyścić dyszę, skieruj ją do wiadra i wciśnij spust do końca, aby usunąć pozostałe zanieczyszczenia z plastikowej rurki i dyszy.

BENBOW AIR BLOW GUN



1. PRODUCT IDENTIFIER

1.1 Relevant uses: The BenBow Air Blow Gun is a high-quality, air-powered cleaning tool designed for efficient removal of dust, dirt, sand, and debris from various surfaces. Ideal for both professional and personal use, it is perfect for cleaning vehicle interiors and exteriors, including upholstery, carpets, floor mats, air vents, engine compartments, and hard-to-reach areas. The tool utilizes compressed air to create a powerful tornado effect, dislodging even deeply embedded contaminants without the need for aggressive chemical cleaners.

1.2 Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet Company: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wrocław, Poland. Emergency Contact Number: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de

2. AVAILABLE VARIANTS:

BenBow Air Blow Gun Metal (Classic) 010

BenBow Air Blow Gun ALU Premium (021)

3. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

| | |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Material | Aluminum, Stainless Steel |
| Connection | 1/4" Male |
| Number of Rotations | 9,000 RPM |
| Air Consumption | 150 L/min |
| Working Pressure | 6.2 bar |
| Weight | 450 g (010) 230g (021) |

4. DIRECTION FOR USE

- The Classic Blow Gun causes considerable noise pressure. Please wear hearing protection in order to avoid noise which can be damaging to your health.
- When working with the Classic Blow Gun, small parts may be whirled into the air: Wear protective goggles to prevent eye injuries.
- Only use the Classic Blow Gun in ventilated spaces.
- Never operate the Classic Blow Gun with more bar than in technical specification.
- Never point the Classic Blow Gun towards the face or body.
- Keep the Classic Blow Gun out of the reach of children.

We recommend you never clean any safety - related components, e.g. safety belts, electrical or electronic modules, with the Classic Blow Gun.

HOW TO USE?



1

Remove Loose Debris

Use a brush or vacuum cleaner to remove any loose dirt from the surface you wish to clean.

2

Connect to the Compressor

Attach the device to a compressor with specifications matching those provided in the manual.

3

Maintain Proper Distance

Keep the nozzle 1–3 cm away from the surface being cleaned for optimal results.

4

Activate and Clean

Press the trigger and direct the nozzle at the surface. Move the device slowly in circular motions while cleaning.

5

Clean the Nozzle

To clean the nozzle, aim it into a bucket and press the trigger fully to clear any remaining debris from the plastic tube and nozzle.

BENBOW DRUCKLUFT PISTOLE



1. PRODUKTIDENTIFIKATOR

1.1 Relevante Anwendungen: Die BenBow Air Blow Gun ist ein hochwertiges, luftbetriebenes Reinigungswerkzeug, das speziell für die effiziente Entfernung von Staub, Schmutz, Sand und Ablagerungen von unterschiedlichen Oberflächen entwickelt wurde. Ideal für den professionellen und privaten Gebrauch, eignet sich das Werkzeug hervorragend für die Reinigung von Fahrzeuginnenräumen und -außenflächen, einschließlich Polstern, Teppichen, Fußmatten, Lüftungsschlitzen, Motorbereichen und schwer zugänglichen Stellen. Die BenBow Air Blow Gun verwendet Druckluft, um einen kraftvollen Tornado-Effekt zu erzeugen, der selbst tiefsitzende Verschmutzungen entfernt – und das ohne den Einsatz aggressiver chemischer Reiniger.

1.2 Angaben zum Lieferanten des Sicherheitsdatenblatts: Firma: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. Adresse: st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B, 51-317 Wrocław, Polen. Notfallnummer: +48 784 996 532. E-Mail: info@benbow.de

2. VERFÜGBARE VARIANTEN:

BenBow Air Blow Gun Metal (Classic) 010

BenBow Air Blow Gun ALU Premium (021)

3. TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATION

| | |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Material | Aluminium, Edelstahl |
| Verbindung | 1/4" Male |
| Anzahl der Umdrehungen | 9,000 RPM |
| Luftverbrauch | 150 L/min |
| Arbeitsdruck | 6.2 bar |
| Gewicht | 450 g (010) 230g (021) |

4. GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

- Die Classic Blow Gun erzeugt einen erheblichen Lärmpegel. Tragen Sie Gehörschutz, um gesundheitsschädlichen Lärm zu vermeiden.
- Bei der Arbeit mit der Classic Blow Gun können kleine Teile in die Luft gewirbelt werden: Tragen Sie eine Schutzbrille, um Augenverletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie die Classic Blow Gun nur in gut belüfteten Räumen.
- Betreiben Sie die Classic Blow Gun niemals mit einem Druck, der höher ist als in der technischen Spezifikation angegeben.
- Richten Sie die Classic Blow Gun niemals auf Gesicht oder Körper.
- Bewahren Sie die Classic Blow Gun außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

Hinweis:

Wir empfehlen, keine sicherheitsrelevanten Komponenten wie Sicherheitsgurte, elektrische oder elektronische Module mit der Classic Blow Gun zu reinigen.

WIE VERWENDEN?



1

Lose Verschmutzungen entfernen
Verwenden Sie eine Bürste oder einen Staubsauger, um lose Schmutzpartikel von der Oberfläche zu entfernen, die Sie reinigen möchten.

2

An den Kompressor anschließen
Schließen Sie das Gerät an einen Kompressor an, dessen Spezifikationen mit denen in der Bedienungsanleitung übereinstimmen.

3

Halten Sie den richtigen Abstand ein
Halten Sie die Düse 1–3 cm von der zu reinigenden Oberfläche entfernt, um optimale Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

4

Aktivieren und reinigen
Drücken Sie den Abzug und richten Sie die Düse auf die Oberfläche. Bewegen Sie das Gerät langsam in kreisenden Bewegungen während der Reinigung.

5

Reinigen Sie die Düse
Um die Düse zu reinigen, richten Sie sie in einen Eimer und drücken Sie den Abzug vollständig, um verbleibende Rückstände aus dem Kunststoffrohr und der Düse zu entfernen.

FR

BENBOW PISTOLET À AIR COMPRIMÉ



1. IDENTIFIANT DU PRODUIT

1.1 Usages pertinents : Le BenBow Air Blow Gun est un outil de nettoyage de haute qualité alimenté par air comprimé, conçu pour éliminer efficacement la poussière, la saleté, le sable et les débris de diverses surfaces. Idéal pour un usage professionnel et personnel, il est parfait pour nettoyer l'intérieur et l'extérieur des véhicules, y compris les sièges, les tapis, les moquettes, les bouches d'aération, les compartiments moteur et les zones difficiles d'accès. Cet outil utilise de l'air comprimé pour créer un effet de tornade puissant, délogant même les contaminants incrustés sans recourir à des produits chimiques agressifs.

1.2 Coordonnées du fournisseur de la fiche de données de sécurité : Société : Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - rue Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wrocław, Pologne. Numéro d'urgence : +48 784 996 532, Email : info@benbow.de

2. VARIANTES DISPONIBLES :

BenBow Air Blow Gun Metal (Classic) 010

BenBow Air Blow Gun ALU Premium (021)

3. SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

| | |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Matériau | Aluminium, Acier inoxydable |
| Connexion | 1/4" Male |
| Nombre de rotations | 9,000 RPM |
| Consommation d'air | 150 L/min |
| Pression de travail | 6.2 bar |
| Poids | 450 g (010) 230g (021) |

4. MODE D'EMPLOI

- Le Classic Blow Gun génère un niveau sonore élevé. Portez une protection auditive pour éviter les nuisances sonores nocives pour la santé.
- Lors de l'utilisation du Classic Blow Gun, de petites pièces peuvent être projetées dans l'air : Portez des lunettes de protection pour éviter les blessures aux yeux.
- Utilisez uniquement le Classic Blow Gun dans des espaces ventilés.
- Ne faites jamais fonctionner le Classic Blow Gun à une pression supérieure à celle indiquée dans les spécifications techniques.
- Ne dirigez jamais le Classic Blow Gun vers le visage ou le corps.
- Gardez le Classic Blow Gun hors de portée des enfants.

Nous recommandons de ne jamais nettoyer de composants liés à la sécurité, par exemple, les ceintures de sécurité, les modules électriques ou électroniques, avec le Classic Blow Gun.

COMMENT UTILISER ?



1

Enlever les débris lâches
Utilisez une brosse ou un aspirateur pour enlever toute saleté détachée de la surface que vous souhaitez nettoyer.

2

Connectez-vous au compresseur
Fixez l'appareil à un compresseur dont les spécifications correspondent à celles fournies dans le manuel.

3

Maintenez une distance appropriée
Gardez la buse à une distance de 1 à 3 cm de la surface à nettoyer pour des résultats optimaux.

4

Activez et nettoyez
Appuyez sur la gâchette et dirigez la buse vers la surface. Déplacez l'appareil lentement en effectuant des mouvements circulaires pendant le nettoyage.

5

Nettoyez la buse
Pour nettoyer la buse, dirigez-la vers un seau et appuyez complètement sur la gâchette pour éliminer les débris restants du tube en plastique et de la buse.

BENBOW PISTOLA AD ARIA COMPRESSA



1. IDENTIFICATORE DEL PRODOTTO

1.1 Usi rilevanti: La BenBow Air Blow Gun è uno strumento di pulizia di alta qualità alimentato ad aria, progettato per la rimozione efficiente di polvere, sporco, sabbia e detriti da diverse superfici. Ideale sia per uso professionale che personale, è perfetto per pulire gli interni e gli esterni dei veicoli, inclusi rivestimenti, tappeti, moquette, bocchette d'aria, vani motore e aree difficili da raggiungere. Lo strumento utilizza aria compressa per creare un potente effetto tornado, eliminando anche i contaminanti più profondi senza la necessità di detersivi chimici aggressivi.

1.2 Dettagli del fornitore della scheda di sicurezza: Azienda: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - via Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wrocław, Polonia. Numero di emergenza: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de: +48 784 996 532 E-Mail: info@benbow.de

2. VARIANTI DISPONIBILI:

BenBow Air Blow Gun Metal (Classic) 010

BenBow Air Blow Gun ALU Premium (021)

3. SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

| | |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Materiale | Alluminio, Acciaio inossidabile |
| Connessione | 1/4" Male |
| Numero di rotazioni | 9,000 RPM |
| Consumo d'aria | 150 L/min |
| Pressione di lavoro | 6.2 bar |
| Peso | 450 g (010) 230g (021) |

4. ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

- La Classic Blow Gun genera un livello di pressione acustica considerevole. Indossare protezioni acustiche per evitare danni alla salute causati dal rumore.
- Durante l'uso della Classic Blow Gun, piccole parti possono essere sollevate nell'aria: Indossare occhiali protettivi per prevenire lesioni agli occhi.
- Utilizzare la Classic Blow Gun solo in spazi ventilati.
- Non utilizzare mai la Classic Blow Gun con una pressione superiore a quella specificata nella scheda tecnica.
- Non puntare mai la Classic Blow Gun verso il viso o il corpo.
- Tenere la Classic Blow Gun fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Si consiglia di non pulire mai componenti legati alla sicurezza, ad esempio cinture di sicurezza, moduli elettrici o elettronici, con la Classic Blow Gun.

COME SI USA?



1

Rimuovere i detriti sciolti
Utilizzare una spazzola o un aspirapolvere per rimuovere eventuali sporco sciolto dalla superficie che si desidera pulire.

2

Collegare al compressore
Collegare il dispositivo a un compressore con specifiche corrispondenti a quelle fornite nel manuale.

3

Mantieni la distanza corretta
Tieni l'ugello a una distanza di 1–3 cm dalla superficie da pulire per ottenere risultati ottimali.

4

Attiva e pulisci
Premi il grilletto e indirizza l'ugello sulla superficie. Muovi il dispositivo lentamente con movimenti circolari durante la pulizia.

5

Pulisci l'ugello
Per pulire l'ugello, puntalo in un secchio e premi completamente il grilletto per eliminare eventuali residui dal tubo di plastica e dall'ugello.

ES

BENBOW PISTOLA DE AIRE COMPRIMIDO



1. IDENTIFICADOR DEL PRODUCTO

1.1 Usos relevantes: La BenBow Air Blow Gun es una herramienta de limpieza de alta calidad alimentada por aire, diseñada para eliminar de manera eficiente polvo, suciedad, arena y residuos de diversas superficies. Ideal tanto para uso profesional como personal, es perfecta para limpiar interiores y exteriores de vehículos, incluidos tapicerías, alfombras, moquetas, rejillas de ventilación, compartimentos del motor y áreas de difícil acceso. La herramienta utiliza aire comprimido para crear un potente efecto tornado, eliminando incluso los contaminantes más incrustados sin necesidad de productos químicos agresivos.

1.2 Detalles del proveedor de la hoja de datos de seguridad: Empresa: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wrocław, Polonia. Número de emergencia: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de

2. VARIANTES DISPONIBLES:

BenBow Air Blow Gun Metal (Classic) 010

BenBow Air Blow Gun ALU Premium (021)

3. ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

| | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------|
| Material | Aluminio, Acero inoxidable |
| Conexión | 1/4" Male |
| Número de rotaciones | 9,000 RPM |
| Consumo de aire | 150 L/min |
| Presión de trabajo | 6.2 bar |
| Peso | 450 g (010) 230g (021) |

4. INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

- La Classic Blow Gun genera un nivel considerable de presión acústica. Utilice protección auditiva para evitar ruidos que puedan ser perjudiciales para la salud.
- Cuando trabaje con la Classic Blow Gun, las piezas pequeñas pueden ser levantadas en el aire: Use gafas de protección para evitar lesiones oculares.
- Utilice la Classic Blow Gun solo en espacios ventilados.
- Nunca opere la Classic Blow Gun con más presión de la especificada en la ficha técnica.
- Nunca apunte la Classic Blow Gun hacia el rostro o el cuerpo.
- Mantenga la Classic Blow Gun fuera del alcance de los niños.

Recomendamos no limpiar nunca componentes relacionados con la seguridad, como cinturones de seguridad o módulos eléctricos o electrónicos, con la Classic Blow Gun.

¿CÓMO USAR?



1

Retire los residuos sueltos
Use un cepillo o una aspiradora para eliminar cualquier suciedad suelta de la superficie que desea limpiar.

2

Conéctese al compresor
Conecte el dispositivo a un compresor cuyas especificaciones coincidan con las proporcionadas en el manual.

3

Mantenga la distancia adecuada
Mantenga la boquilla a una distancia de 1–3 cm de la superficie que se va a limpiar para obtener resultados óptimos.

4

Activa y limpia
Presiona el gatillo y dirige la boquilla hacia la superficie. Mueve el dispositivo lentamente con movimientos circulares mientras limpias.

5

Limpie la boquilla
Para limpiar la boquilla, apúntela hacia un cubo y presione el gatillo completamente para eliminar cualquier residuo restante del tubo de plástico y la boquilla.

BENBOW LUFTBLÅSPISTOL



1. PRODUKTIDENTIFIKATOR

1.1 Relevanta användningsområden: BenBow Air Blow Gun är ett högkvalitativt luftdrivet rengöringsverktyg som är utformat för att effektivt avlägsna damm, smuts, sand och skräp från olika ytor. Perfekt för både professionellt och privat bruk, den är idealisk för att rengöra bilens interiör och exteriör, inklusive klädsel, mattor, golvmattor, luftventiler, motorutrymmen och svåråtkomliga områden. Verktöget använder tryckluft för att skapa en kraftfull tornadoeffekt som lösgör även djupt inbäddade föroreningar utan att behöva aggressiva kemiska rengöringsmedel.

1.2 Detaljer om leverantören av säkerhetsdatabladet: Företag: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wrocław, Polen. Nödnummer: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de

2. TILLGÄNGLIGA VARIANTER:

BenBow Air Blow Gun Metal (Classic) 010

BenBow Air Blow Gun ALU Premium (021)

3. TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION

| | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| Material | Aluminium, Rostfritt stål |
| Anslutning | 1/4" Male |
| Antal rotationer | 9,000 RPM |
| Luftförbrukning | 150 L/min |
| Arbetstryck | 6.2 bar |
| Vik | 450 g (010) 230g (021) |

4. ANVÄNDARINSTRUKTIONER

- Classic Blow Gun skapar ett betydande ljudtryck. Använd hörselskydd för att undvika ljud som kan vara skadligt för hälsan.
- Vid användning av Classic Blow Gun kan små delar virvla upp i luften: Använd skyddsglasögon för att förhindra ögonskador.
- Använd Classic Blow Gun endast i ventilerade utrymmen.
- Använd aldrig Classic Blow Gun med högre tryck än vad som anges i de tekniska specifikationerna.
- Rikta aldrig Classic Blow Gun mot ansiktet eller kroppen.
- Förvara Classic Blow Gun utom räckhåll för barn.

Vi rekommenderar att du aldrig rengör säkerhetsrelaterade komponenter, t.ex. säkerhetsbälten, elektriska eller elektroniska moduler, med Classic Blow Gun

SE

HUR.. ANVÄNDER MAN?



1

Retire los residuos sueltos
Use un cepillo o una aspiradora para eliminar cualquier suciedad suelta de la superficie que desea limpiar.

2

Conéctese al compresor
Conecte el dispositivo a un compresor cuyas especificaciones coincidan con las proporcionadas en el manual.

3

Mantenga la distancia adecuada
Mantenga la boquilla a una distancia de 1–3 cm de la superficie que se va a limpiar para obtener resultados óptimos.

4

Activa y limpia
Presiona el gatillo y dirige la boquilla hacia la superficie. Mueve el dispositivo lentamente con movimientos circulares mientras limpias.

5

Limpie la boquilla
Para limpiar la boquilla, apúntela hacia un cubo y presione el gatillo completamente para eliminar cualquier residuo restante del tubo de plástico y la boquilla.

BENBOW OFUKOVACÍ PISTOLE



1. IDENTIFIKÁTOR PRODUKTU

1.1 Relevantní použití: BenBow Air Blow Gun je vysoce kvalitní čistící nástroj poháněný vzduchem, navržený pro efektivní odstranění prachu, špíny, písku a nečistot z různých povrchů. Ideální pro profesionální i osobní použití, skvěle se hodí k čištění interiérů a exteriérů vozidel, včetně čalounění, koberců, podlahových rohoží, větracích otvorů, motorových prostorů a obtížně přístupných míst. Nástroj využívá stlačený vzduch k vytvoření silného tornádového efektu, který odstraní i hluboko usazené kontaminanty bez potřeby agresivních chemických čistících prostředků.

1.2 Údaje o dodavateli bezpečnostního listu: Společnost: Benbow.pl Paweł Konopa Sp. k. - ul. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wrocław, Polsko. Nouzový kontakt: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de

2. DOSTUPNÉ VARIANTY:

BenBow Air Blow Gun Metal (Classic) 010

BenBow Air Blow Gun ALU Premium (021)

3. TECHNICKÁ SPECIFIKACE

| | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| Materiál | Hliník, Nerezová ocel |
| Připojení | 1/4" Male |
| Počet otáček | 9,000 RPM |
| Spotřeba vzduchu | 150 L/min |
| Pracovní tlak | 6.2 bar |
| Hmotnost | 450 g (010) 230g (021) |

4. POKYNY K POUŽITÍ

- Classic Blow Gun vytváří značný akustický tlak. Používejte ochranu sluchu, abyste předešli hluku, který by mohl poškodit vaše zdraví.
- Při práci s Classic Blow Gun mohou být drobné části rozvířeny do vzduchu: Noste ochranné brýle, abyste předešli poranění očí.
- Classic Blow Gun používejte pouze ve větraných prostorách.
- Nikdy nepoužívejte Classic Blow Gun s tlakem vyšším, než je uvedeno v technických specifikacích.
- Nikdy nemiřte Classic Blow Gun na obličej nebo tělo.
- Držte Classic Blow Gun mimo dosah dětí.

Doporučujeme nepoužívat Classic Blow Gun k čištění žádných bezpečnostních prvků, jako jsou bezpečnostní pásy, elektrické nebo elektronické moduly.

JAK POUŽÍVAT?



1

Odstraňte volné nečistoty
Použijte kartáč nebo vysavač k odstranění veškeré volné špíny z povrchu, který chcete vyčistit.

2

Připojte ke kompresoru
Připojte zařízení ke kompresoru se specifikacemi odpovídajícími těm uvedeným v manuálu.

3

Udržujte správnou vzdálenost
Držte trysku ve vzdálenosti 1–3 cm od čištěného povrchu pro dosažení optimálních výsledků.

4

Aktivujte a čistěte
Stiskněte spoušť a namiřte trysku na povrch. Pohybujte zařízením pomalu v kruhových pohybech během čištění.

5

Vyčistěte trysku
Pro vyčištění trysky ji namiřte do kbelíku a zcela stiskněte spoušť, aby se odstranily zbytky nečistot z plastové trubice a trysky.

BENBOW LUCHTBLAAS PISTOOL



1. PRODUCTIDENTIFICATIE

1.1 Relevante toepassingen: De BenBow Air Blow Gun is een hoogwaardige luchtgedreven reinigingstool, ontworpen voor efficiënte verwijdering van stof, vuil, zand en afval van verschillende oppervlakken. Ideaal voor zowel professioneel als persoonlijk gebruik, het is perfect voor het reinigen van voertuiginterieurs en -exterieurs, inclusief bekleding, tapijten, vloermatten, luchtroosters, motorruimtes en moeilijk bereikbare plaatsen. Het gereedschap maakt gebruik van perslucht om een krachtige tornado-effect te creëren, waardoor zelfs diep ingesloten verontreinigingen worden losgemaakt zonder agressieve chemische reinigingsmiddelen.

1.2 Gegevens van de leverancier van het veiligheidsinformatieblad: Bedrijf: Benbow.pl Pawet Konopa Sp. k. - st. Bierutowska 57-59 3B. 51-317 Wrocław, Polen. Noodnummer: +48 784 996 532, Email: info@benbow.de

2. BESCHIKBARE VARIANTEN:

BenBow Air Blow Gun Metal (Classic) 010

BenBow Air Blow Gun ALU Premium (021)

3. TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIE

| | |
|------------------------|----------------------------|
| Materiaal | Aluminium, Roestvrij staal |
| Aansluiting | 1/4" Male |
| Aantal rotaties | 9,000 RPM |
| Luchtverbruik | 150 L/min |
| Werkdruk | 6.2 bar |
| Gewicht | 450 g (010) 230g (021) |

4. GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

- De Classic Blow Gun genereert een aanzienlijke geluidsdruk. Draag gehoorbescherming om geluiden te vermijden die schadelijk kunnen zijn voor uw gezondheid.
- Bij gebruik van de Classic Blow Gun kunnen kleine onderdelen in de lucht worden geblazen: Draag een veiligheidsbril om oogletsel te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de Classic Blow Gun alleen in geventileerde ruimtes.
- Gebruik de Classic Blow Gun nooit met een hogere druk dan vermeld in de technische specificaties.
- Richt de Classic Blow Gun nooit op het gezicht of het lichaam.
- Houd de Classic Blow Gun buiten het bereik van kinderen.

Wij raden aan om nooit veiligheid-gerelateerde onderdelen, zoals veiligheidsgordels, elektrische of elektronische modules, met de Classic Blow Gun te reinigen.

HOE TE GEBRUIKEN?



1

Verwijder los vuil
Gebruik een borstel of stofzuiger om losliggend vuil van het oppervlak te verwijderen dat u wilt schoonmaken.

2

Verbind met de compressor
Sluit het apparaat aan op een compressor met specificaties die overeenkomen met die in de handleiding.

3

Houd de juiste afstand aan
Houd het mondstuk 1–3 cm van het te reinigen oppervlak voor optimale resultaten.

4

Activeer en reinig
Druk op de trekker en richt de spuitmond op het oppervlak. Beweeg het apparaat langzaam in cirkelvormige bewegingen tijdens het reinigen.

5

Reinig de spuitmond
Om de spuitmond schoon te maken, richt deze in een emmer en druk de trekker volledig in om eventueel achtergebleven vuil uit de kunststof buis en spuitmond te verwijderen.